
pri ntableBi dNoti ceAb stract

Bid Notice Abstract

Reference iaumber

Procuring Entity

fitle

Area of DeliY€ry

htps ://notices. phil geps. gov. Pb/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Pri ntableB

Gov€rnmcnt

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

10773906

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-294 Construction of Flood Control at Purok 1, Falconitln *ction' Pacao' Alamada'

Cotabato

Cotabato
Active

Components

d Supplements

ment Request List

20104/20Published

Updated / Tlme 20/04/2024 Oo:oo

o3ing Date / fime 30/0412024 t0t00 A

Procurement l,lode:

clas3ifcationl

Category:

ApproYed Eudget for
the Contract:

Delivery Period:

Client Agencyr

24-04-294

Implementing ttules and
Regulations

Publlc Bidding

Clvll Works

Construction Projects

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFRCER III/ BAC
SECREIARIAT
Brgy. Kltaqrbong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Phlllppines 9413
63-936-2t42269

Contact Person:

45 Dayls

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

PHP 500,000.00

Soliclt tion umber:

Trade agreement:

Des6iption

Republic of the Philipplnes
Reglon XIl
Pmvince of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMTTIEE (BAC)

Invitation to Bld fo';. 24-04-294 Constructlon of Flood Control at Purok 1, Falconitin Section, Pacao, Alamada,
cotabato

The Local Government unit of Alamada, through the 7ol7-4.2.4-L-07-03-020 intends to apply the sum of P
500,000.00 belng the Approved Eudget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract fot each lol24-04-294
Construction of Flood Control at Purok 1, Falconltln Sectlon, Pacao, Alamada, Cotabato

Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

1. The Local Government unit of Alamada now invltes bids ior the above Procurement Project. Completion of the
Works is r€quired 45 calendar days. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project, The descrlption
of an eligible bldder is contained ln the Bldding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bldders).

2. Bldding wlll be conducted through open competltive bidding procedures using non-discretlonary "pass/fail" crlterion
as specified ln the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republlc Act (RA) No. 9184.

3. Interested bldders may obtaln turther lnformatlon from Local Government Unlt of Alamada and inspect the Bidding
Documents at the address given below from Mondays to Frldays 9:00am to 4:00pm.

4. A complete set of Blddlng Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on Aprll 20,2024 to Aprll30, 2024
from glven address and webslte/s below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Biddlng Doqlments, pursuant
to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P500.00. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to
present its proof of payment fur the fees presented in person with official receipt.

5. The Local Government Unit of Alamada rvill hold no pre-Bid Conference,

6, Blds must be duly recelved by the BAC Secretarlat through (i) manual submission at the omce address as indtcated
below on or before Aprll 30, 2024 at 10:00am. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All bid: must be accompanled by a bid securlty in any of the acceptable forms and ln the amount stnted in ITB

Ctntral Portal lor
Philipp

ca

*

EICEPS



pri ntableBi dNoti ceAb stract https://notices. philgeps.gov.ph/Gff SNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB..

Description Quantity UOl.l

9. Other necessary informatlon: NONE

10. The Local Government LJnlt of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby inolrring any liability to the
affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further lnformation, please refer to:

IGNACIO V DE GUZMAN, ]R., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Blds and Awards Commlttee
o92O 4929937 I 09 1 597401 73
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12. You may visit the followlng websltes:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: see Philgeps Notice posted

Onllne bld submlsslon: not appllcable due to very slow internet connectivity,

April 19,
IDate of ]ssuel

2024

NOU S. DOROMAL
Munlcipal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
LinG ltems

Item No, Product/Service ]{ame

24-04-294 Construction of Flood Control at Purok
1

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

79/0412024

flood
control

1 Lot

Budget (PHP)

500,000.001

Created by

D.te Created

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typographlcal errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhIIGEPS
only displays information provided for by its cllents, and any queries regardlng the postings should be dlrected to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Hetp I contact Us I sitemap


